

# **RESOLUTION 2012-25 CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS**

## STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama met on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012, a quorum thereof being present at 12:00 o'clock noon and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each candidate; and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

### MAYOR

ROBERT H. GROSSONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLYTABULATOR TOTAL92ABSENTEE TOTAL1PROVISIONALTOTAL(0)TOTAL VOTE93

PATSY W. PARKER ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL 103 ABSENTEE TOTAL 8 PROVISIONAL TOTAL (0) TOTAL VOTE 111

# COUNCIL PLACE #1

ANDY HOLK ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL 110 ABSENTEE TOTAL 2 PROVISIONAL TOTAL (0) TOTAL VOTE 112

RHOE (AL) THOMPSONONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLYTABULATOR TOTAL81ABSENTEE TOTAL6PROVISIONAL TOTAL (0)TOTAL VOTE87

#### **COUNCIL PLACE #3**

OWEN FAUST ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL 88 ABSENTEE TOTAL 3 PROVISIONAL TOTAL (0) TOTAL VOTE 91

SEAN MICHAEL HICKEY ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL 99 ABSENTEE TOTAL 5 PROVISIONAL TOTAL (0) TOTAL VOTE 104

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, as follows:

1. That Patsy W. Parker received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2012,

2. That Andy Holk received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.1 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2012; and

3. That Sean Michael Hickey received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.3 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2012.

ADOPTED THIS 18<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2012.

Pilie Ch

Ellen McDonald-Leslie, Council Member

Form

Ronald Resmondo, Council Member

T. Nor Q. hangle Rhoe (Al) Thompson, Council Member

atsy W. Parker

Patsy. W. Parker, Mayor

Patti Larsen, Council Member

Gary Fishbein, Council Member

ATTEST:

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk